BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of yondoo)	
Broadband, LLC for Registration to Provide)	Case No.
Interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol)	
Service)	

APPLICATION

COMES NOW yondoo Broadband, LLC (yondoo), pursuant to § 392.550, RSMo, and for its Application to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") states as follows:

 yondoo's legal name is yondoo Broadband, LLC. yondoo is a Virginia limited liability company, that operates in Missouri. yondoo is in good standing with the Missouri Secretary of State's office. yondoo's contact information is:

> Robert M. Steffen yondoo Broadband, LLC 401 East Pratt Street, Suite 351 Baltimore, MD 21202 Phone: 443-320-4607

Fax: 410-727-8245

Email bsteffen@yondoobb.com

- 2. yondoo seeks registration to offer and provide Interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol service. Applicant is seeking statewide authority.
- 3. Attached as Exhibit A is an affidavit signed by an officer or general partner of yondoo making the statements required by § 392.550.3 RSMo, in addition to confirmation that yondoo's service meets the criteria of Interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol service as defined by § 386.020(23) RSMo.
- 4. yondoo's service's will be identified on its website at: http://www.yondoobb.com/

yondoo respectfully requests that the Commission issue and order granting it registration to offer and provide Interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol service in the exchanges listed in the Affidavit.

Respectfully submitted,

yondoo Broadband, LLC

Bruce E. Beard

Cinnamon Mueller

1714 Deer Tracks Trail

Suite 230

St. Louis, MO 63131

(314) 394-1535

Its Counsel

Exhibit A Affidavit

I, John Long, a natural person, do hereby swear and affirm that I am the COO/CFO/Manager of yondoo Broadband, LLC, and that the following information and statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

1. yondoo's Legal Name and Principal Place of Business

yondoo Broadband, LLC 401 East Pratt Street, Suite 351 Baltimore, MD 21202

yondoo's Principal Executive Officers: Robert Steffen: VP Finance/Manager John Long: COO/CFO/Manager

Wille Vereen: President

Keith Scarafava: VP Network Operations

- 2. Area where yondoo proposes to offer telecommunications or VoIP services: Statewide
- 3. yondoo is legally, financially, and technically qualified to provide the indicated telecommunications and/or interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol services.
- 4. yondoo is ready, willing, able and will comply with all applicable state and federal laws and regulations imposed upon providers of the indicated telecommunications and/or Interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol services.
- 5. yondoo will comply with applicable assessment requirements. These assessments include, but are not necessarily limited to:
 - a. Relay Missouri assessment requirements identified in 20 CSR 4240-28.012(2)(C);
 - Missouri universal service fund assessment requirements identified in 20 CSR 4240-28.012(2)(A);
 - c. Local enhanced 911;
 - d. Any applicable license tax
- o. yondoo wiii remit the annual assessment imposed by the commission under section 386.370.
- 7. yondoo will comply with all of the applicable reporting requirements identified in 20 CSR 4240-28.012, including maintaining an updated list of company contacts in the Missouri Commission's Electronic Filing and Information System (EFIS).
- 8. yondoo has established a process for handling inquiries from customers concerning billing issues, service issues and other consumer-related complaints.

9. yondoo's service meets the criteria as defined within Section 386.020 RSMo, for the indicated services sought for certification and/or registration.

Inder penalty of periury. I declare that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This concludes my affidavit.

Signature:	
Printed Name Jo	Ohn Long

Title: COO/CFO/Manager____

State of Maryland

County of Baltimore City

Subscribed and sworn before me this 10th day of February, 2021.

Notary Public

Robert M. Steffen NOTARY PUBLIC BALTIMORE CITY MARYLAND

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 23, 2022